

1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 P.O. Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404 Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

## **EQUAL RIGHTS COMMISSION MEETING**

Stanislaus County Learning Institute 917 Oakdale Road, Modesto CA Wednesday, June 17, 2015 @ 3:30 PM

## **AGENDA**

- I. Call meeting to order
- II. Commission Business
  - Previous Minutes
  - Correspondence
  - Resignation of Carmen Morad
- III. EEO Training
  - Training Update
- IV. EEO Complaints
  - County and Departmental Complaints
- V. Community Outreach
- VI. Non-Standing Items
  - Equal Rights Commission Orientation June 25, 2015, 11:00 a.m.
  - County's Equal Rights Report 2015-2017
    - Review Report
    - Action Steps
  - Diversity Week 2015
    - Schedule
  - Dale Butler Equal Rights Award Ceremony Tentative October 9, 2015, 3:30 p.m.
- VII. Comments and Updates
  - Commissioners
  - County EEO Officer
  - Departmental EEO Officers
- VIII. Adjournment
- IX. Closed Session Nominations for Dale Butler Equal Rights Award

## **NOTES:**

- 1) Members of the public may be heard on any item of the Commission's agenda. A person addressing the Commission will be limited to 5 minutes unless the Chairperson of the Commission grants a longer period of time. Comments by members of the public on an item on the agenda will only be allowed during consideration of the item by the Commission.
- 2) Supplemental materials will be available at the Chief Executive Office.

## **EQUAL RIGHTS COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Leslie Beggs Judith Martinez Carmen Morad
Leng Power Jon Rodriguez Sofia Schultz Jeremiah Williams